States Grants {(Universities)

Act (No. 3) 1973

Mo. 176 of 1973

AN ACT

To amend the States Grants (Universitiesy Act (No. 2y 1972
as amended by the States Grants (Universities) Act 1973
and the States Grants (Universities) Act (No. 2) 1973,

tAssented to 12 December 1973

BE IT ENACTED by the Queen, the Senate and the House of
Represendatives of Aunstrabia, as follows:—
1. (1) This Act may be cited as the States Grants (Universities) Aect Show title
(No. 3) 1973, and citation.
{2} The Stafes Grants (Universities) Act (No. 2) 1972.* as amended by

the States Grants (Universities) Act 19737 and the States Granis {Universi-
tiesy Act (No. 2} 1973,1 is in this Act referred to as the Principal Act.

(3) Scction 1 of the Srafes Grants {Universities) Aci (Ne. 2) 1973 is
amended by omiiting sib-section (4).

(4} The Principal Act, as amended by this Act, may be cited as the
States Grants (Universities) Act 19721973,

& Act Mo, 126, 1572,
T Act No. 97, 1973
¥ ActMo. 60, 1972

Authorised Version C1973A00176



Commence-
ment.

Interpre-
tation.

Cirants for
recurvent
expooditure.

MNo. 176 States Granis (Universitiesy (No. 3) 1973

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives
the Royal Assent.

3. Scetion 2 of the Pooeipal Act is amended by omitting from sub-
gection (13 the definition of * year to which this Act applies 7 and sub-
stituting the fellowing defimrion: —

* *year to which this Act applies” means any one of the vears 1973,

1974 and 1975.7.

4. Section 3 of the Principal Act 1s amended-- -

{a)

{b)

()

(d)

{e)

(f)

(g}

by omitting from sub-section (1) the words “ a Part ” and sub-
stituting the words © Part 17°;

by omitting from sub-section {2} the words * a year to which this
Act applies ™ and substituting the words and figures * the year
1973 7, ‘

by mserting afler sub-section (2) the following sub-section:—

" {2a) There is payable to a State, in relation to each University
situated in that State that is specified in the first colurmm of Part 1T
ar Part HT of the First Schedule, in respect of the year to which
Past [T or Part TII, as the case may bhe, relates, for the purpose of
financial assistance, such amount as is specified in relation to that
University i1 the sccond column of Part T or Part T11, as the case
may be, ol that Schedule.”;

by omitiing frem paragraph (a) of sub-section (3) the word
“and 7;

by adding at the end of sub-section (3) the following word and
paragraph: -

“; and (c¢) in the case of a puyviment in respect of the vear 1974
or the vear 1975-—the State will cnsure that no
University situated in that State charges fees in
respect of that vear or any part of that year.”;

by inserting in sub-section (4), after the words * the First
Schedule ™ the words “ (other than by way of payments in
respect of the vear 1973 in relation to the University of Sydney} ™;
and

by inserting after sub-section {(4) the following sub-seation:—

“ (4a) The financial assistance to the State of New South Wales
by way of payments under this section in respect of the year 1973
in relation 1o the University of Sydney is granted on the further
condition that the State will ensure that the University will,

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973 Steres (Gronts (Universities) {No. 3) HNo, 176

during the years 1974 and 1975, apply. for University purposes
included in the purposes spectfied in Part IV of the First Schedule
in relation to the University of Sydncy, in addition to the amounts
specified in that Part in relation to the Unmiversity of Sydney in
respect of those years, an additicnal amount of not less than
£200.000.7,

5. Section 4 of the Principal Act is repealed and the following section
substituted .-

“4. (1) For the purposes of financial ussistance under this Act in
respect of a year to which this Act applies—
(a) the approved rate of basic professorial remuncration s §19,102
per annum;

{h) the approved vate of remuneration for an associate professor or a
reader is $15,940 per annum;

{c} the approved maximum rate of remuneration for a senior lecturer
is $14.308 per annum;

{d} the approved minimum rate of remuneration for a senior lecturer
i $12,268 por annum,

{e} the approved maximum rate of remuneration for a lecturer is
511,982 per annum;

(f) the approved minimum rate of rcmuneration for a lecturer is
$8,698 per annum;

{g} the approved maximum rate of remuneration for a principal
futor is $11,044 per annum;

th) the approved minimum rate of remuneration for a principal tutor
is 18,698 per annum;

(i} the approved maximum rafe of remuneration for a senioT tuior of
senlor demonstrator is $8,098 per annmm:

{1y the approved minimum rate of remuneration for a senior tutor or
a senior demonstrator is $7,270 per annum:

(k) the approved maximum rate ol remuneralion for a futor or
demonstrator 1 $7,005 por anmum; and

{Iy the approved mimimiuwm rate of remuncration for a tutor or
demonstrator is $5,740 per annum,

* (7 Where the Minister is satisfied that a University, in 2 yesr to
which this Act applice, has paid.--

(a) basic professorial remuneration at a rate higher than the rate
referred to jn paragraph (a) of sub-section (1);

Authorised Version C1973A00176

Salary rales.



Mo, 176 States Gramrs (Universities) (No. 3) 1973

(5

(d)

(e)

()

(B

)

1))

{k}

M

remuneration (o associate professors or readers at a rate higher
than the rate veferred to in paragraph (b) of sub-section (1);

remuneration to senior lecturers at a rate higher than, or in
accordance with a range of remuneration the maximum rate of
which was higher than, the rate referred to in paragraph {c) of
sub-section (1);

remuneration to senior lecturers in accordance with a range of
remuneration the minimum rate of which was higher than the
rate referred to in paragraph {d) of sab-section {1);

remuneration to lecturers at a rate higher than, or in accordance
with a range of remuperation the maximuni rate of which was
higher than, the rate referred to in paragraph (e) of sub-section (1};

remuneration to lecturers in accordance with a range of remunera-
tion the minimum rate of which was higher than the rate referred
to in paragraph {f) of sub-section (1};

remuneration to principal tutors at a rate higher than, or in
accordance with a range of remuneration the masimum rate of
which was higher than, the rate referred to in paragraph (g) of
sub-section (1);

remuneration to principal tators in accordance with a range of
remuneration the minimum rate of which was higher than the
rate referred to in paragraph (h) of sub-section (1);

remuneration to senjor tutors or scnior demonsiraiors at a rate
higher than, or in accordance with a range of remuneration the
masimuim rate of which was higher than, the rate referred to in
paragraph (1) of sub-section {1};

remuneration to senior tutors or semor demaonstrators in accord-
ance with, the range of remuneration the minimum rate of which
was higher than the rate referred to in paragraph (j) of sub-
section {1};

remuneration to tutors or demonsirators at a rate higher than, or
in accordance with a range of remuneration the maximum rate of
which was higher than, the rate referred to in paragraph (k) of
sub-section (1); or

remuncration to tutors or demonstrators in accordance with a
range of remuneration the minimom rate of which was bigher
than the rate referred to in paragraph (1} of sub-section (1),

the Minister may determine that the amount payable under section 3
in relation 1o that University in respect of that year shal be limited to
such amount as he considers would have been the amount so payable if
the approved rates referred to in that sub-section had been observed, and,
in making such a determination, the Minisier may have regard to the
relationship between rates of remuneration referred to in this section and
other rates of remuneration paid by the Unmiversity.”.

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973

States Grants (Universities) (No. 3) No. 176

6. Section 5 of the Principal Act is amended—

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d

by inserting in sub-section {1), after the words © an amount cqual
i ¥, the words “ five times ”;
by inserting after sub-section (1) the following sub-sections:—

{1A) Where the Commissian is satisfied that the contribution,
or the tolal of the coniributions, made during the year (973 by
& State 1o a University specilicd in the fzst volumn of the Sccond
schedule for the purpose of assisting the University to carry out
a project specificd ia respect of that University in the second
column of that Schedule exceeds ong-fifth of the maxiwam grant
spectficd i the third columa of that Schedule in respect of that
project the Commission may, ot the request of that State,
approve—

fi) the reduction of the amount payahle to that State under

sub-section {1) by an amount egual to the amount by
which that contribution or the total of those contributions,
as the case may be, exceeds ome-fifth of that maximum
graat; and

{b) the payment to that Siate, by way of financial assistance,

of an amount egual to the amount of the reduction under
paragraph (o).

“(lr) Where the Minister has, under sub-section (2). approved
an amount in substitution for a maximum grant specificd in the
third esluma of the Becond Schedule, a reference in sub-
section {1a} to that maxinnum prat shall be read as a reference
to the amount so approved by the Minister.

“{1¢) There is payable to the State of New Sputh Wales,
during the period of three years to which this Act applies, for
the purpose of financial assistance I relation to a project of the
Universily of New South Wales, being a project to erect buiddings
to house s WNational School of Management Education, an
amaournt of $1,806,000.7;
by omitiing from sub-section (2) the words ** the last preceding
sub-section ” and substiteiing the word and figore * sub-
section (1} 7; and
by omitting from sub-section (4) the words “ this section ” and
substituling the words and figures ** sub-section {1} or {1¢) ™,

7. Section 6 of the Principal Act s amended—

(a)

(b)

by inserting in sub-section (3), after the words “ an amount equal

io 7, the words ** five times ™,

by inserting after sub-section (3) the following sub-section-—
*{34) Where the Commission is satisfied that the contribution,

or the total of the coptributions, made during the year 1973 by a

State to a University specified m the Third Schedule for the

purpose of assisting that University to meet expenditure incurred,

Authorised Version C1973A00176

Grants for
expendifure
on University
bhuilding
projects, &c.

Grants for
EJHipmeDt.



Mo, 176 States Grants (Universities) (No, 3) 1973

or to be incurred, by the University in accordance with proposals
approved under this section exceeds one-fifth of the maximum
grant specified in that Schedule in respect of that University, the
Connmission may, st he request of that State, approve—

{a) the redoction of the amouut payable to that Staie under
sub-section (3) by an amount equal to the amount by which
that contribution or the total of those contributions, as the
case mayv be, exceeds one-fifth of that maximum grant; and

{b) the payment to that State, by way of {inancial assistance, of
an amaunt equal to the amaount of the wedection under
paragraph {a)."”;

{¢) by omutting from sab-scction (5) the words * 5ix himdred and
ninety-five thousand doliars 7' and substituting the symbol and
figures ©* 81,158,000 ™

{(d) by omiiting from sub-section {(¢) the words * Two hundred
thousand dollars ™ and substliting the symbol and figures
* 333,000 and

(e} by omitfing from sub-scetion (7) the words * this section ™ (first
osecurring) and substititing the word and figure  sub-section (3).

Speciaih 8. Section 7 of the Principal Act is amended—
researc o . . )
grants, (a) by omitting from paragraph (a) of sub-section (1) the word

*“ onc-balf ™ and substituting the word © five-sixths ™'

(b) by inserting in paragraph (b) of sub-section (1), before ihe words
“the wirount ', the words * five times ™"
(c) by inserting after sub-section (1} the lollowing sub-section
“A{1a) Whoere—-
(a) the Commussion s satisfied that during the year 1973—
(i) a State has made a contnbution or contributions (o
a Umiversily speciied in the Fourth Schedule for the
purpose of mesting additional research eepenses o
relation to that University: and
(11} that contribution or those contnbutions has or have
been applied towards meeting those cxpenses; and
(b) that coniribution or the total of those contributions exceeds

one-fifth of the maximum grand specified in vhat Schedule
in relation 1o that University,

the Commission may, at the request of that State, approve—

{c) the reduction of the amount payable to thai State under
sub-section (15 by an amount equal 1o the amount by which
that contribution or the total of those contributions, as the
case may be, exceeds one-tifth of the maximum grant; and

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1573 States Grants (Universitiesy (Ne. 3) No. 176

(d) the payment to that State, by way of financial assistance,
of an amount equal to the amount of the reduction under
paragraph {c).”; and

{d) by owmtting from sub-section {3} the words * this section ™ and
substituting the word and figure ** sub-section (1) ”.

9. Section 8 of the Principal Act is amended—

{a) by omitting from sub-section (2} all the words after paragraph (b)
and substituting the words—-

“ there i payable to that State, for the purpose of financial
assistance, such amount as the Comunission approves, not
exceeding an amount equal to—

{c) five limes the amount of the State contribution referred
te in sub-paragraph (i) of paragraph (a); or
{d) twice the amount of the expenditure referred to in sub-
paragraph (ii} of that paragraph,
as the case may be ™}

{b} by inserting after sub-section (2} the following sub-section:—

* {24) Where the Commission is satisfied that the contribution,
or the total of the contributions, made during the year 1973 by
a State to a University specified in the Fifth Schedule for the
purpose of expenditure by the University in cairving oui
projects of halls of resideace exceeds one-fifth of the maximum
grant specified in that Scheduie v respect of collegrate accom-
modation at halls of restdence of that University the Commission
may, at the request of that State, approve—

(a) the reduction of the amount payable to that State vnder
sub-seefion (2) by an amount equal to the amount by
which thai coninbution or the toiai of those contributions,
as the case may be, exceeds onefifth of that maximum
grant; and

(b) the payment to that State, by way of financial assistance,
of an amount equal to the amount of the reduction under
paragraph (a).

* {28y Where—

{a) the Commussion is sahisfied that during the year 1973—

(i} a State has made a contribution or contributions to
bodies administering the residential coileges of a
University specified in the Fifth Schedule for the
purpose  of expeaditure on projecis of those
colleges; and

(ii) that contribution or those contributions has or have
been expended by those bodies on those projects:
and

Authorised Version C1973A00176

Building
grants in
respect of
halls of
residence and
residential
colleges.



Kecurent
grais in
tespect of
halls of
residence and
residertial
colleges.

Grants in
respect of
butiding
projocts, &c.,
m CommeRion
with feaching
hospitals,

No. 176 Stares Gronfs (Universities) {No. 3) 1973

(by that contribution or the total of those contributions exceeds
one-twelfth of the maxintum grant specified in that Schedule
1w regpect of collegiate accommodaiion at  affiliated
restdential colleges of that Usniversity,

the Commission may, at the request of thal State, approve-—

{¢) the reduction of the amount payable to that State under
sub-section (2} by an amount egual to the amount by
which that contnibution or the total of those contributions,
as the case may be, sxcecds one-twelfth of that maximum
grant: and

{d} the payment to that Stale, by way of financial assistance,
of an amount equal to the amount of the reduction under
paragraph (€).”"; and

{¢) by omitting from sub-section (5} the words ** this section ™ and
substitutiing the word and figure ™ sub-section (2} .

19, Section 9 of the Privcipal Act is amended—

(a} by inserting in sub-scciton (9), before the defmition of * full-
time student 7, the following definition t--
¢ eollege of advanced edacation’ has the same meaning as in
the Stares Grants (Advanced Educarion) Act 197219737
{b) by imserfing in the defingtion of “ full-time student ™ in sub-
section (%}, after the word “ Universily 7, the words “or at a
collcge of advanced education ”; and
fc) by inserting in the definition of *° resident full-time post-graduate
siudent  in sub-section (), after the word “ University 7, the
words *° or at a coltese of advanced education ™,

11, Section 10 of the Principal Act 15 amended—
(#) by inserting in sub-section {21, siter the words
to 7, the words * five times ' and

2

*an amount equal

(b by inserting aflter sub-scction (2) the followiag sub-sections
{24} Where the Commission’is satisfied that the contribution,
or the total of the contributions, made during the year 1973 by a
State to a LUniverstiy specified in the first column of the Sixth
Schedule for the purposs of assisting the University to mect the
cost of a teaching hospital project specified in respect of that
University in the second columi of that Schedule exceeds one-fifth
of the maximum grant specified in the third column of that
Schedule in respect of that project, the Commission may, at the
requesi of that State, approve -~
{a) the reduction of the amount payablc to that State under
sub-section (2) by an amount equal to the amount by
which that contribution or the total of those contributions,
as the case may be, cxceeds ome-fifth of that maximum
grant; and

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973 States Greants (Universities) (No. 33 Ne. 176

(b} the payment to that State, by way of financial assistance, of
an amount equal to the amowunt of the reduction under
paragraph {(a).”: and

(c) by omitting from sub-section (3) the words *f the Iast preceding
sub-section ™ and substiteting the word and figure ™ sub-section
{2} and

(d} by omitting from sub-section (6) the words ° this section ™ and
substituting the word and figure * sub-section (2) ™.

12. Section 11 of the Principal Act is amended—

{a) by omitting from sub-scction (3) the words *“a vear to which
this Act applies ™ and substituting the words and figures ** the
vear 19737,

(b} by omitting from sub-section (4) the words © a vear to which this
Act apphies ” and substiiuting the words and figures “ the year
19737 and

{c) by inserting after sub-section {(4) the following sub-section:-

“{4a) There is payable 1 a Siale. in relation to each Umversity
sitiated in that State that is specified in the first column of Part 1f
or Part Il of the Seventh Schedule, in respect of the year to
which Part {I or Part MI, as the casc may be, relates, for the
purpose of financial assistance, sach amount as 1§ speeified in
relation to that University o the second column of Part JI or
Part I, as the case may be, of that Schedule.”.

3

13, After section 12 of the Principal Act the following section is
inserted -

* 124, Financial Assistance payable to a State under this Act shall be
paid in such amnonnds, and at such times, as the Mingster thinks fit.”.

14, The First, Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth, Sixth and Seventh
Schedules to the Principal Act are repealed and the Schedules set out in
Schedufe 1 to this Act are substituted,

15. The Ninth Schedule to the Principal Act is amended by inscrting in
the first, sccond, third and fourth columns, after the words and figures- -

“ University of Melbwanine .. . ] 40000 | H0S,0060 | 102400
the words and Agures—

* Universiiv of Queenstand . .. . .. boo20000 | 30000

* Monash University . .. o] 15000 § 25000 | 356007

16, Payments (incloding advances) by way of financiai assistance made
it & State under the States Grants (Universities) Act (No. 2) 1972 or vnder
that Act as amended and in force at any time before the commencement
of this Act shall be deemed to have been made for the purposes of the
Principai Act as amgnded by this Act.

17. The Principal Act is amended as set out in Schedule 2.

Authorised Version C1973A00176

Eecurrent
grants in
respect of
teaching
hospitals.

Ministerfimay
fix arnounis,
and tmes of
payment, of
fAnancial
assistance,

First to
Sevonth
Schedules.

Minth
Acheduie.

Payments
made before
Roval
Assent.

Formal
aendments,



No. 176 States Grants (Universities) (No. 3) 1973
SCHEDULE 1 Section 14
SCHEDULES INSERTED IN THE PRINCIPAL ACT BY THIS ACT
FIRST SCHEDULE Section 3
ParT T
GRaNTS TOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 1973
First Coltmn ‘ éﬁgﬁ L:Erwluj'l
timivursity : ("cmrfil?é-l:;iani }"E&(;Z'?nulm
' $ 5
mew South Waleg..
University of Sydasy . 22,683,000 12,224,000
Universigy of New South \3 ales 20,276,000 10,961,000
Lniversity of New England 6,544,000 3,357,000
University of Mewcastle € 633,000 ! 2,304,000
Macquare TTaiversily 7,293,000 j 3,942,006
Wollongony Einiversrty Cclleae 1,941,600 : F 48,000
£3,302,0600 %4 2!5.000
Victorig—
Usteeesity of Melboorne .. £9,550,000 30,568,060
Monash University 16,555,000 8,945 000
La Trobe Universiiy 6,468,600 3490,000
42,573,000 ¢ 21012600
Queensiand-—~
Umiversity of Qoeensland . . 17,345 000 9,376,000
Jarres Cook University of ‘J-:srtb Qu(.enslgnd 2,903,000 1,565 000
Griffith University . . 171006 202,000
20,622,000 11,147,000
South Australa--
University of Adelaide £1.2234 000 6,072 060
Flinders University of South r\astraha 4,387,000 2,372,060
15,621,000 | 5444000
Wastern Aastrofin—
Universify of Western Australta 10,841,000 5,560,000
Murdoch University 400,600 26,000
11,241,000 6076 0040
Tasmania—
niversity of Tasmania 5,607,000 2,706,000
§58,367,000 £5,003,000

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973 States Grants (Universities) (No. 3}

FustT SCHEDULE—continied

Part 11
CIRANTS 7Ok RECIRRENT DXPLNDITURE FOR TIO YEAR 1974

™o, 176

Firsy Coiumn gm:;‘::
Urniversiry {‘:?:’T(Fr;rlu:
£
New South Waley
Umiversity of Syiney . 36,970,000
University of Mew South Wale: .. 34,190,000
University of New Copland . .. 0,797,000
University of Mewcistles . ' T.925,000
Macqguarie University - . Ve 12,538,000
Wollongong University Colleze .. 3,632,000
10.1051,000
Victoria—
University of Melhourne 32,099,000
Monash University 27,110,000
La Trobe University 11,701.000
70, 9]3 000

Cueensland—
University of Queensland

28,427,000

Jarnes Cook University of \Toﬂh Que:*mlan(l 5,034,000
Griffith Urniversity . . 1,10%.000
34,770,000
South Australia—
Undversity of Adelaide 15,55%,000
Flinders University of South Ausualm 7854000
26,453,000
Western Australin—
University of Western Australia 18,601,000
Murdoach University 1,187,000
1%, 738,000
Tasmaniz—
University of Tasmania B.555,000

266,537,000

Authorised Version C1973A00176



Ne. 176 States Grants {Universities) (No. 3} 1973

FIRsT SCHEDUY.Y—-continted

ParT HI
GRANTS R BECURRENT EXPrNUGLIGRE FCR THE YEAR 1975

tust Columa g:,i:::::x
Lniversity u\f-'aénurl: :‘:t
3
New Scouth Wales -
Undversity of Sydney .. . e .. .. .. .. 39, 6,000
University of Wew South Wdles o . .. .. . 37.794.000
Univessity of Mew Enptand . .. .. .. . 11,337.000
Usndversily of Mewcastle .. . . . . . 5,863,000
Macquarie University . .. .. . .. .. Lot 13,829,000
Wollongeiz University § nllege .. .. - . .. i 4,182,000
115,373,000
Yiciotia—
University of Mclbourne . .. . .- - .. 71,991,000
Monash University .. . .- . . Y .. 28,632,000
La Trobe Umivarsity | .. . .. .. - .. 13,712,500
Queensland--
University of Quecnsiund

James Cool il Iniversity of North queushmd
Griffith Tlniversity

38,224,500

5 L [T
rsily ol Adelaide .. .. .. .. .. 20,270,000
Flmtim- University of Soath ALL\LI‘&:]J. . . .. .. .. L525,000
26215500
Western Svstradia—
University of Westeen Ausiralia . - . .- o $9.74E006
Muzdoch bniversity o .. . - .. .. .. 2,566,500

Fazmaniz-—
Unisersay of T if-m.ima . . .. .- . .. 9,595,000

291,252,000

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973 States Grants (Universities) {No. 3) MNo. 176

FIRST SCHEDULE--ContiRiend
Pary IV
Seec1al PURPOSES IN RELATION TG GRANT. FOR RECURRENT EXPFENDITURE

Amount o Armcunt to Amount
University Purpose be expended | be expended | be expended
in 1973 in 1974 in 1975
¥
University of Sydney .. | General development approved . 400,000 600,000
by Commission
University of New South | Wational School of Manage- . 200,000 330,000
‘Wales ment Education
University of Methourne | General development approved | 200,000 400,000 600,000
by Commission
Flinders Ulniversity of | Teaching and research pag- 60,000 350,000 670,000
South Australia poses of School of Medicine
Murdoch University .. caching and research pur- 30,000 £5,000 230,000
poses of School of Veterinary
Studies
SECOND SCHEDULE Section §
GraNTs For UNivERSITY BUILDING PROSECTS, BYC,
First Columns Second Column Third
i e Calummn
University Project Maximuin
L e Grant
§
MNew South Wales-—
Umniversity of Sydpey .. | Biological Sciences—new building .. - 666, 667
Mechanical and Aecropautical Engineering—
completion of buifding .. 1,508,334
Architecture—new building and rcncvat;om to
existing buildings . 1,083,334
Veterinary Physiology, Ammal Nutnti(}n Am—
mal Genetics—-completion of building .. 708,334
Computer Building-—unew buiiding .. .. 483,334
Bentz] School—alterations and renovations .. 416,667
Wooller Building—alterations .. .. 383,333
Rlackburn Building-—extension .. 391 866
Elecirical Engineering Building—extension for
Energy Conversion Unit . 158,333
Agronomy-—extensions of offi ice 'mci research
facilities at Nepean .. . 125,000
Purchase of sites i the Darlington ama . 833,333
Minotr works approved by the Commission ., 391,665
Site works and services approved by the Com-
missien .. 366,666
Planning for 19'?6~73 tz!enmum e .. 30,000
8,566,667
University  of MNew South Kensington
Wales Library and Law--new building o 5,632,500
Eng:,meermg ~new building and renovations to
existing building .. .. .. 1,941,667
Medical Building——extension .. 1,241,667
Biological Sciences—completion of bulldmg .. 416,667
Parking Station .. .. .. 104,166
Sporting facilities at Little Bay . .. 116,067
Minor works approved by the Commsssaon i 350,000
Site works and services approved by the Com-
mission . .. 175,833
Plannipg for 1970—7% tncnnmm o ., 0000
| 10,029,167

Authorised Version C1973A00176



Mo. 176 States Granie {Universitiesy (No. 3} 973

SpCOND SCHEDULE-—ontiaued

First Column Sacond Colomo Clc—-?;;gn
- ; i Maximum
University Preiczt EEranLt1
&
University of MNew Seowih Broken Hill
Waleg—continued Chemistry snd .‘vlining---—»additional ACCOLTiO-
dation .. .. .. . 1125060
Library-- -extt:nsmn . 01,667
Minor works at Fawier's (_mp And Zone Rf;-
seurch Station appmved by the Commission 25,040
Sie works and services approved by the Cone
l'ﬂl\b'lﬂn
University of Mew England . . | Foonomic Studies Building—exiension .. 575,000
Pszchelogy Building—exivnsion . . 316,667
Rinlogy and Botany Building—extension .- 312,500
Rxternal Studies—new ritding . 360,000
Agrongmy Bmldm;,—cnmt-re[mn of basemem
E and extension .. .- 205,667
Naturai Resources—new bm[dlng .. . 183,333
Multi-purpose Hell—new building .. e 291,667
Store and worksior Fazilities . .- 125,000
Union Building—extension . .. .. 166,666
Sporting facilities .. .. 29,166
Minor works dpproved by the (_om.mteswn .. 108,333
Site works and serviges approved by the Came
nission . L. 416 667
Plunning for 1976w78 tncnnmm .. . 25000
3441 665
University of Newcastle .. | Education, Sociology snd  Psvchology—new
huilding . .- .. . 441,667
Mathemnatics and  Classroom  Building - new
P building . .. #83,334
" Biologicnl Sciences- —new bul!dmg o .. 600,000
- Architectare Building—extension i 208,333
¢ Fecture Thaatre —zoew building ; 158,333
¢ Main Building—alerations .. - 62,500
Union Building—extension e ! 166,666
Minor works "rr]:lr{r‘red by the Co ‘-mmﬁqlon . 75,000
Site works and services approved by the Com-
mission .. .. 458,313
Planning fur (976~ 78 %r]enmum .. . 25,{}00
1,579,166
Macquarie University .. | Chemisiry and Earth Sciences—--new building .. 2,033,334
Social Scienges—Acadermic Sl Offices o BE6,667
Social Seiences—Speciatised Teaching Accoin-
madation : e 766,667
Teaching Ag mmmodatacm—%‘itensmn . 391,667
Lecture Thenlre —extension . 158,333
Science Services Bl dmg%omptet;on 158,333
Maintens nee wnd Grounds Depot-—new bmfdmg 129,166
Sporting facilities . . . 20,166
Minor works &ppruvccl by the Cnmnusswn .. 133,333
Site works and services aphroved"by the Cam-
mission . . 583334
Plungping for 1976-78 tnennmm .. . 50,000
5,300,000

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973

States Grants (Universities) (No. 3)

SECOND BCTIIEDULE-—contintied

Mo, 176

First Colamn

Tndwerzity

Second {elumn

Prafec

3
Wollongong Lniversity Library—extension 1,041,667
Coltege Social Science-—new bu.lcimg 758,334
Levture Theatre Block—new bmidmg . 300,000
Suienue--eomzletion and extension of m-.xbtmig
building 141,667
Waorkshop, Gara xge and (;.zrdcnmg Cenm new
Building 83,333
Linion Hmhimg——extcnsmn 330,000
Sporting facilities | . 116,667
Minor works approved by the Ccsmm:ss:on 29,166
Site works and services appraved by the Com-
mission . .. 425,000
Planning for 1976— 78 1r1enmum 50,000
3,695, 834
34,850,000
Victoria—
University of Melbourne Engineering Baildings—extensinns 2,166,667
Earth Sciences—new building 2,020,834
Music - -pew buildine 950,000
Agricultere Buitding—extension 775,000
. Bailliess Libracy-—extension 625,000
Feomomics and Commerce Bm[dm[f ﬁxtcns‘mn 306,000
Dreptal Hospital—alterations 133,333
Union Bullding—extensions 416,666
Sporting facilities—completion of | wid Hmm: 166,666
Mmor works approved by the Commission 325,000
Site worke and services approved by the Com-
mission oL 441,667
Purchase of sites in or "bml! 'hr‘ [ 3rft‘cr' arca ., TOL 68T
Tlapnmg for 1976-78 wrienpiunt S0, 0040
0 162, 500
Monash University Boginecring Buitdings—extensions 1,275,000
Menzies Buitding-- ¢xtension 1,216,667
Muin library—excension 716,667
Lducstion Budiding—-gxtension 641,667
Biological Science—extention of buxldmg or new
tn.uldmfr .. .. 516,667
Animal Hnurceme:xtnmicin .. 108,333
University offices—extension ot new buzldim; 275,000
Maintenance Building—exiension 58,333
Union Building—extension 133,334
Sporting facilities~<completion of Fie!d Hame 83,313
Minor wotks approved by the Commission 116,666
Site works and services approved by the Com-
mission .. 500,000
Planning for 197678 tricnaiam 0,000
5,69F.667

Authorised Version C1973A00176



No. 176 States Grants (Universities) (No. 3) 1973

SecoND SCHEDULE-—continued

first Columa Second Column (-;g];‘l;gn
University Praject Mﬁﬁfgﬁ‘:m
§
La Trobe University .. Humanities and Fducation--new huifding .. 2.201.667
Biclogieal Seciences—extension of building and
rew budding .. 1.091.667
Fhysical Sciences (Chnmmry}wmw hwldmg 1,775,000
Sacial Sciences—new brslding . 1,166,667
Physicat Soences (Physics and (mology}mnew
buzilding 1,616,666
South Bmldmg—North Wast Annexe o 250,000
- Muintenzpce and Services Depoy e v 50,000
. Staff Club—new building .. . 83,333
Minor works ¢|pprovud. by the (.omm;ssmn o 108,333
&ite works and services approved by the Com-
. mssion .. . 500,600
- Planming for 1976- 78 lriennmm .. . 50,600
9,383,333
24,237, 500
Queenslandg-—
University of Queenstand .. | Architecture and Music—new bui]ding .. 1,050,000
Commerce—new building .. .. 1,033,334
Chemical Engineerina—new buliding . 750,000
Biolegical Sciences Library—oew building .. 616,667
Chemistry —alterations te old Chemistry Build-
ing and completion of new Chemistry Building 291,667
Lecture Theatres-—new building .. .. 241,667
Dyuhig Library-—alterations .. . 233,334
Medical Schaol--alterations .. . 83,333
Great Hall-—-new building .. 166,666
. Umion facilities in Biological S(‘,]eﬂce;s lerarsr
¢ Building .. . . . 16,666
! Sponting facilities . . 41,666
: Mingr worke apnreved hy ﬂ']g’ t’mm;ns,mn 366,667
Site works aml services approved by the Cae
Mission . V- S0,000
TFlagning for 1976 78 1rncnmum . - ’:0 (00
5, ‘5'4! 667
James Cook University of | Library-. extension . . s 516,667
Narth®*Queensland !’h,-w-ic.: and Mathemnatics - completion of build-
ing . - . ,. 458,134
Geology—new bulldmg . . o 366,667
Leviure Theatre—new building i .. 166,666
Chesmistry—completion of building . . .. 125,000
Maintznance depot —new building .. . 50,004
Stufi House——-new building . . .. . 41,666
! Union Building.-extensions .. .. 150,000
! Sporting facilities .. .. 83,333
Minor works approved by the Commission .. 43 666
Site works and services approved by the Com-
Ir1s5i0T . .. 308,334
Planning for 1976-78 triennium .. .. 25,0008
2,313,333

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973 States Grants (Universities) (No. 3) MNo. 176

SECOND SCHEDULE—continued

First Coturmn Seevud Liumn f_!c;ll.ll;lr-;:ﬂ
University Project Mg;;x::m
Griftith University .. | Humaniticr—now buildings. . ‘. 1,308,334
Libraty ard Administration—mnew b.nldmg o 1,291 667
Science—new buildings .. . 258,324
Lecturs Theagre Block. - new nuu::‘l.mer o 266 DA
Commenity Sereices - new hu.ETde: . 416,660
Spoerting facilities . . [if,666
Minar works app:uvad by the Camm!ss;on V. =0,000
. Sitz works and services dppmvad by the Com- :
. mission . Lo 5RE,667
Flanning for 1976, 78 triennium . i 20,000
P 5,025,000
1 'ilﬂﬂr n(){f!
H
South Austratin—

University of Adelaide .. | Library Complex—~compietion .. .. 2,833,334
WMawson Laboratories: extemsion .. .. 251,667
! Dentil School—alterations and extensions .. 12,500

CWaite Agricultural Research Tnstitgio--aftera-

tiens to Main Building and new Small Apimals
¢ Honse . 108,334
i R, AL Fisher Labcramry-mallemtmm P 60,666
Nupier Bullding -alterations .. .. 58,333
Unicn Buiiding— cxtensions .. , 625,000
Sporting facilitics .. . .. . 33,333
Medical School .. . 87,500
Minor warks approved by the Commission .. 191,667

Site works and services approved by the Com-
missron . .. 58,233
Flannirg {or }9“'6—78 mcnmum .. .. 25000
4 491 JOfT
Fhnders University of Sowith | Medical School--new hiildings . .. 2,535,034

Austezkia Medical  School—S8ite  works and  services
appraved by the Commission . . I50,000
Social Sciences—new building .. 1,134,167
Physical Sciences (Harth Sciencesy—new huiEdmg 1,075,000
Bislogical Sciences—ompletion of building .. 287,500

Physical Sciences Building (Physics, Chermstry,
Mathemutics—extension. . 187,300
Animal House and Gl s&ilumes—-—extens[an .. 58,331
Staff Club—-estensions .. 33,333
Minor works approved by the Cﬂmnvssma .. 100,030

Site works and services clppri‘-‘tEJ bw the Com-
mission . . .. .. 325,000
Purchase of land .. .. .. 100060
Planning for (276-78 trlenmum . . 50,0040
£,254,167
10,745,834

Authorised Version C1973A00176



No. 176 States Granis (Universities) (No. 3) 973
SECOND SCHEDULE—continued
First Columm Seeond Column C.g%:[l’;n
. . : Maxiroum
Tiniversity Froj Girant
l
$
Westers Australia—
University of Western > Engineering, Matkematics and Lecture Theatre—
Australia new boilding .. . 1,116,667
Social Scictoes- —new buudmg 933,334
3 Music-—new building . 508,334
{ Lecsure Theatre—unew building 141,666
i Drental School—exiension .. 125,000
Bsechology—new  building  for C.hlld Study
Centre . 83,313
Ln;onrhestemmm ln Cuﬂd facnlmes 79,166
Sporting facilies .. 50,000
Minor works apprﬁvezd by the Commiss:on 158,334
Site works and services approved by the Com-~
ESSEon 504,167
Planning for 197 6-7d trmﬂmum ) 41,666
3,744 667
Murdach Elniversily ! Veterinary School—new buildings 1,456,334
' Physical Scicrces—new building 1,742,500
5 Lilrary aad Admisistration—new building. 1,125 Qi
i Humanitics and Social Scicnces—new building. . LO1G,667
: Leciure Theatre Block—new building 349,167
. Amenities, Wortks and (eneral Offices— ww
huildings . .. .. . £3,33%
1inion—new huﬂtimf' 416,667
Sperting Facilities . . 16,666
Minar works approved hy thc ('“ommmmn 53,333
i She works shd scrvices *mmnvcd hy the Comn
missiin .. e 575,000
i Purchage of land .. 214, 166
1 Planning far 197¢- 78 tucnmmn 50,000
7,200,833
in, 042,‘5011
Tasmania—
University of Tasmania Arts, Commerce and Eduocation Building—
extension L. .. 833,334
Teaching Ccmue»new buﬂdmg 500,000
Computer Centre-—new huilding 133,333
Urion Buitding-—extension 125,008
Sporting Tacilities . . 191,666
Minor works approved by the Comm:ssmn 75,000
Site works and services approved i:uy the Com-
mission . 338,333
Planming for 1976 '8 mcamum 25,000
2,241,666

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973 Stater Grants (Universities) (Neo. 3) No. 178

THIRD SCHEDULE Section 6

GRANTS FOR BOUIPMENT

University E Mé’?ﬁ‘;m

3
University of Sydney . 5,875,000
University of New South Wales 4,958,331
University of New England 1,066,667
University of Newcastle .. 1.000.009
Macguarie University 1,366,667
Wollongong University College 966,668
Untversity of Mefbourne | . 4,900,000
Monash Unjversity 236,667
La Trobe Elniversity . 2016667
University of Queensiand 3,766,667
James Cook University of North Quennnhnd 408,333
Griffiith University RRRMKEE]
University of Adclaide kA R k!
Flinders University of Souih ‘Tswstrdi]a 1,491,667
University of Western Australia L 2,334,534
Murdach University . 583,333
University of Tasmania 1,325,000
17.866.667

FOURTH SCHEDULE Bection T
SrroiaL BEseArcH GRANTS
Dnsversity ME‘:';:‘E““
3
akversily of Sydney ! 158,333
University of New South Wales | 625,000
University of New England ' 175,000
University of Newcastle .. 100,000
Macyearie University 166,667
Woilongong University College 66,667
Upiversity of Melbourne . . 708,333
.Monssh University 566,667
La Trohe University . 141,667
University of Qacensland 516,667
James Cook University of MNorth Queensland 66, G085
University of Adelaide . 491,667
Flindcrs University of South Austral:a 133,313
Univessity of Western Australia 333,312
University of Tasmania 150,000
5,000,000

Authorised Version C1973A00176



Mo. 176

FIFTH 5CITEDULE

States Grants (Universities) (No. 3)

1973

Section §

Guawts ror BUiLDrGs roR HALLS OF RESIDENCE AND AFFILIATED RESIDENTIAL COLLEGES

Maximuom Cirant
Colleginte wr( r:“"“:l’;"i :
reesmmptaton S0 | colloat
residence re;;:ﬂz::::l accommodition
% ] ]
University of Sydney . . .. 44 000
University of New ‘muih Walw 233 333 ..
Liniversity of Maow BEwgland 408,534 520,833
University of NMaweastle 233,333 .. ..
Macquaric University . .. 213,333 208,333
Wollongong Tlniversity fﬂ”l:‘gi.. . 253,334 ..
University of Melbourne 79,166 241,000 416,666
Muiash University . .. 20%,334
La Trobe University .. 616,667 .. 208,334
University of Queensland 654,667 .
Yames Cook University of Nurih chensldnd 554,353
Crifhith University . o -
University of Adelaide 150,000
¥linders University of South Austm!m v X o
University of Western Australia 433,334 166,667
Murdech University . . s ..
LUniversity of Tasmania 526,667 53,333
2,533,474 2,229 667 1,712,500

SIXTH SCHEIWLE

VeRCTEIED TearamG Hoseiral. Proors

Section 10

Civarry por F

Pirse Colomn Second Colane ,-:R']:'}n
University unrd Mospial Project M“afig;]”tm
3
New South Wales - -
University of Sydney--
The Sydosy Huospitul U;shlhnlmoiovy and Fye Healih -professorial
unit . . 220,000
The Roval North Shore | Mew ward block--totorizl and demonsiration
Hospital of Sydney rooms, operating theatrs chanpe area and
cafzteria £37,500

Clinical Seiences B!ock ~~~~~~ cm'np?etion of facilities

Repatriation Genesal Of-ward laboratories 4,167
Fospital, Coneard
The Wornen's Tospital Tutorial room 4,167
(Crown Sreet)
Morih Ryde Peychintric Peyehiztry —teaching accommodation 66,666
Centre
670,834

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973 States Grants (Universities) {No. 3) No. 176
SIXTH SCHTDULE-—continued
First Cofuran Becend Celusmon (%;L‘_‘in
Uriversity and Hespital Frozect M%igi‘?m
N i 5
University of New South
Wales—
The Prince of Wales Cd Stome Building—completion of conversions
Hospital and allerutions § 00,000
Psvchiatric Block—side IOUU)S 25,000
t25,000
Prince Henry Hospital Stodent residential accommedation . . 83,334
Clinical Scicnces Building—alterations 8,333
51,667
St Vincent’s Hospital Mew clinical teaching accommedation-—teaching
ooms, commoen and locker rooms, pathology
auaseum and Hbrary 375,000
Ewvchiairy and X-ray teacking room;-,—a}tara—
tiggrs .- .. . 12,504}
#] bolding l.mI 25 004
i 412,500
The 5t George Hospital .. | Clinical {eaching block—exiensions . . 206,000
Agnimazl house facilities 25000
Autopsy demenstration ihedlre 20,833
245,833
875,000
Vigtoria—
University of Melboutrne —
The Royal Children's Paediatrivs Block—completion of extensions . 70,834
Hospital
The Raxsl ¥ictorian Eve mc-l.m gology—audionertic fusilitizs 33,533
and Ear Hospital
5S¢ Vincen's Hospital Pavchiatry-—completion of teaching areas in the
Bolte Rehahilitation Centre . TOEZd
Mercy Hospital Obstetricy and Gy ndecolOUymcomp!etmﬂ af
clinice] professorial unit . . 16,066
Larundel Pgvchiatric Paychiairy--aherations 1o provide elinica] teach-
Hospital ing arcae .. . . 33,332
Austin Hospital Mow ward block—completion of proiect for
teachiny Pacilivies and stodent amenities 70,833
295,833
Monash University--—
Alfred Hospital Teaching rooms in main ward block 54,167
Larundel Psychiatric I-'syc,hm!rv----aiter‘at;ons to provide clinical teagh-
Hospital ing areas .. . , 33,332
47,50

Authorised Version C1973A00176



Mo, 176 Stages Grants (Universities) (No. 3) 1973
ST SCHEDULE-~(omlttted
First Column Second Calumn Cg?l;ﬁu
University und Haospital Project Ma@:;l‘\ml:m
3
Queensiund---
University of Queenslang—
Royal Brisbane Hospital .. | Lecture theatre 125,000
The Princs:ss Alexsndra Teaching Unit in new psychiatric hipek 100,000

Hospital

Clinical prefessorial units—compleiion of facif.
ties .. .. .. ..

South Australia—
University of Adetaide—
Royal Adelaide Hospital .,

Alterations for clinical medical departments,

inckirding Psychiatry 31,333
Flinders University of
South Ausirulia-
Flinders Mediced Centre .. | Mew clinjeal teaching facilities 1,808,354
1,841,667
Wentern Australia—
Liniversity of Western
Austraiia—
Sir Charies Gairdrer Completion of clinicad teaching facifiiies, ine
Hospital and cloding  medical library and  facilities for
Medical Centre Pharmacology . 300,041
Tasmania—
{Iniversity of Tasmania—
Roval Hobart Hoespital Cilinical Sciences Building—addition of two
floors and alterations .. .. 375000

Authorised Version C1973A00176



1973

SEVENTH SCHEDULE
Paxt T

States Grants (Uaiversitiesy (No.

3)

Mo. 176

Section 11

CiuaN For RECURSENT BXPRNITURE v RUSFECT oF TEacHmNg Hosrtral s 0F SPreisen

UpitvErsiTies: por THE Yeer 1973

First Column

TTnivargfry

Sgard
C'olanm

Stute

Contributions

‘T hird
Column

Maxirginon

Crrand
] §
Mew South Wales—
University of Sydney . 170,700 92,300
Urniiversity of New South Wales 142,200 76,800
313,900 169,100
Victoria—
University of Mealbouwrne ., 169,400 91,600
Monash University 115,500 62,500
284,500 154,100
Cracensland— - ]
University of Queenstand _ . 114,200 61,800
South Australia—
University of Adelaide 73,400 39,600
Western Australia-——
University of Western Austratia 55,800 10,200
Tasmanta —
University of Tasmania 23,400 12,600
864,600 467,400

ParT 1T

GRANTS ¥Ok RECURRENT EXPENDITURE N RESIEUT OF TEACHING HOSPITALE 0T SrECHIED

UIsivERSTETES FOR THL YRar 1974

First el Hezond
et Linamn oeslisan
Uinives i Amnuunt
RIvCraiy of Cirant
&
Mew South Walcg—
University of Syiney .. 263,000
University of New South Wildes 226,000
; 484000
Vietoria—
University of Melbotene 263,000
Manash University 140,000
443,000
Queensiang -
Uiniversity of Queensland 181,000
South Agstrabia- -
University of Adelaide 17,000
Weatert Australia
University of Westarn Austrahia 20,000
Tasmiania
University of 'Fasmania 38,000
1,353,000

115477438

Authorised Version C1973A00176



Mo. 176 States Grants (Universities) (No. I} 1473

SEVENTH SCHEDULE-—confinted

Part 111

GrANTE FOR RECURRENT Expenortune iy Reserer o TeacHNG Hoseirars oF SPECIFTED
UNIVERSITIES FOR THE YEAR 1975

First Column ég’;:;f:‘i
University (ﬁ‘?ﬁ%ﬁg
]
Hew South Wales—
University of Sydney . 264,000
Piniversity of Mew South Wales 223,000
487,040
Wictorig---
University of Melbonrne 264,000
Monash University 182,05
446 0
Quecnslang -—
Tiniversity of Gueensland 182,000
Souih Avstraliz---
University of Adelaide 120,000
Western Australia—
University of Wasiern Australiz 91,000
Tasmania—
University of TFasimasta L
366,000
SCHEDULE 2 Section 17

The following provisions of the Princinal Act are amended by omitting the words “ of
this Act ”, ** of this section ™ and “ of this sub-section ” (whersver occurring) —

Sections 3 (1) and (5), § (2) and (6}, 9 (4), 10 (4, 11 (6) and 12 (2

Authorised Version C1973A00176



	Bookmarks

